
   
St Dunstan’s RC Primary School 

Academic Year 2022 – 2023  

AUTUMN TERM 

Thursday  1st September 2022 Teacher Day 1 School Closed  

Friday  2nd September 2022 Teacher Day 2 School Closed 

Monday  5th September 2022 School Re-opens 

Friday  21st October 2022 School Closes Half Term 

Half Term Holiday 

Monday  31st October 2022 School Re-opens 

Monday 28th November 2022 Teacher Day 3 School Closed 

Thursday 22nd December 2022 School Closes 1.30pm 

 

SPRING TERM 

Monday  9th January 2023 School Re-opens 

Friday 17th February 2023 School Closes Half Term 

Half Term Holiday 

Monday 27th February 2023 School Re-opens 

Thursday 6th April 2023 School Closes 1.30pm 

 

SUMMER TERM 

Monday  17th April 2023 Teacher Day 4 School Closed 

Tuesday 18th April 2023 School Re-opens 

Monday 1st May 2023 Bank Holiday 

Friday 26th May 2023 School Closes Half Term 

Half Term Holiday 

Tuesday 12th June 2023 School Re-opens 

Friday 21st July 2023 School Closes 1.30pm 

 
The additional Teacher Day will be taken as 2 twilight sessions through the year. 
 
Holidays in term time are not permitted and leave will only be authorised in EXCEPTIONAL 
CIRCUMSTANCES. These circumstances do not include financial savings on holidays, the 
general attendance pattern of any individual child or the fact that holiday may have already 
been booked. 
If holidays must be taken at certain time because of restrictions on parental leave from work, 
then this may be deemed exceptional leave, but a letter must be provided from the employer 
confirming these restrictions. 

Where unauthorised leave is taken families may be issued with a penalty notice warning letter 

from either the school or the Local Authority. Such a warning could later lead to a fixed 

penalty notice fine of £120 per responsible parent per child (reducing to £60 if paid within 21 

days). 


